
CITY OF COSTA MESA
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

2024-2025 CITYWIDE PARKWAY MAINTENANCE, STREET REHABILITATION, AND SLURRY SEAL  PROJECT #24-03

BID OPENING DATE: SEPTEMBER 24, 2024

BID UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT
NO. QUANTITY DESCRIPTION PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL

1 1 LS Mobilization and Project Scheduling $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $333,000.00 $333,000.00 $635,423.61 $635,423.61 $424,436.00 $424,436.00 $1,046,000.00 $1,046,000.00

2 1 F.A. Additional Work Items $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00

3 1 L.S. Water Quality (BMP's) $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $64,602.25 $64,602.25 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00

4 1 L.S. Temporary Traffic Control $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $555,000.00 $555,000.00 $290,262.00 $290,262.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $750,000.00 $750,000.00

5 1 L.S.
Striping, Thermoplastic Striping, Green Thermoplastic 
Striping (pre-forms), Traffic Signing, Pavement Markings, 
& RPM's

$150,000.00 $150,000.00 $237,861.40 $237,861.40 $105,488.75 $105,488.75 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $108,000.00 $108,000.00

6 58,000 S.F. Remove & Reconstruct Concrete Sidewalk (4-inch 
Concrete over 4-inch C.M.B) including ADA ramps $20.00 $1,160,000.00 $14.28 $828,240.00 $22.00 $1,276,000.00 $22.50 $1,305,000.00 $19.00 $1,102,000.00

7 23,710 L.F. Remove Existing and Reconstruct C-6 Curb & Gutter 
over 6" C.M.B with 2' A.C. Slot Pave $95.00 $2,252,450.00 $84.82 $2,011,082.20 $75.50 $1,790,105.00 $118.00 $2,797,780.00 $112.00 $2,655,520.00

8 1,140 L.F. Remove Existing and Reconstruct C-8 Curb & Gutter 
over 6" CMB with 2' A.C. Slot Pave $100.00 $114,000.00 $88.00 $100,320.00 $92.00 $104,880.00 $140.00 $159,600.00 $115.00 $131,100.00

9 26,800 S.F.
Remove & Reconstruct P.C.C. Cross-Gutter, Spandrel, 
Local Depression, and P.C.C. Pad (8" Concrete over 
8"inch C.M.B) with 3' A.C. Slot Pave

$45.00 $1,206,000.00 $28.82 $772,376.00 $42.00 $1,125,600.00 $57.00 $1,527,600.00 $52.00 $1,393,600.00

10 16,450 S.F. Remove Existing and Reconstruct P.C.C. Driveway 
Approach (6-inch Concrete over 6-inch C.M.B.) $28.00 $460,600.00 $22.00 $361,900.00 $27.50 $452,375.00 $33.50 $551,075.00 $28.00 $460,600.00

11 50 TONS Remove & Reconstruct Miscellaneous AC Pavement 
(excludes 2' AC Slot Pave) $350.00 $17,500.00 $444.00 $22,200.00 $488.00 $24,400.00 $800.00 $40,000.00 $620.00 $31,000.00

12 1,150 L.F. Paint Curb Existing Color $5.00 $5,750.00 $8.00 $9,200.00 $3.25 $3,737.50 $5.00 $5,750.00 $2.30 $2,645.00

13 6,368 L.F. Root Prune and Install Root Barrier $52.00 $331,136.00 $48.00 $305,664.00 $49.75 $316,808.00 $55.00 $350,240.00 $38.00 $241,984.00

14 86 EA Install Truncated Domes (ADA ramps) $1,000.00 $86,000.00 $1,428.00 $122,808.00 $530.00 $45,580.00 $1,500.00 $129,000.00 $750.00 $64,500.00

15 858,620 S.F. Cold Mill (2-inch Minimum Depth) $0.45 $386,379.00 $0.42 $360,620.40 $0.57 $489,413.40 $0.45 $386,379.00 $0.45 $386,379.00

16 23,000 S.F. Cold Mill (6-inch Depth) - Balearic Park Playground $1.40 $32,200.00 $1.96 $45,080.00 $1.65 $37,950.00 $1.60 $36,800.00 $2.55 $58,650.00

17 870 TONS AC Overlay ( 6-inch Depth)-Balearic Park Playground $150.00 $130,500.00 $133.00 $115,710.00 $124.25 $108,097.50 $125.00 $108,750.00 $125.00 $108,750.00

18 13,500 TONS Type "C" Asphalt Concrete (A.C.) Overlay (Paving 
Machine) - Surface Course $135.00 $1,822,500.00 $111.00 $1,498,500.00 $132.75 $1,792,125.00 $120.00 $1,620,000.00 $136.00 $1,836,000.00

19 440 TONS Type "B" Asphalt Concrete ( A.C.) Base Course (Paving 
Machine) $150.00 $66,000.00 $133.00 $58,520.00 $132.75 $58,410.00 $150.00 $66,000.00 $160.00 $70,400.00

20 1,475 TONS Type "D" Asphalt Concrete (A.C.) Leveling Course 
(Paving Machine) $150.00 $221,250.00 $133.00 $196,175.00 $141.25 $208,343.75 $225.00 $331,875.00 $147.00 $216,825.00

21 600 TONS Remove & Reconstruct Asphalt Concrete ( A.C.) 6-inch 
Minimum Depth. (Including Excavation) - Digouts $300.00 $180,000.00 $282.00 $169,200.00 $347.50 $208,500.00 $335.00 $201,000.00 $300.00 $180,000.00

22 6 EA Install Type "E" Traffic Signal Loops $500.00 $3,000.00 $1,111.00 $6,666.00 $477.00 $2,862.00 $800.00 $4,800.00 $450.00 $2,700.00

23 4 EA Install Type "F" or modified Type "F" Traffic Signal Loops $530.00 $2,120.00 $1,111.00 $4,444.00 $504.00 $2,016.00 $800.00 $3,200.00 $475.00 $1,900.00

24 80 EA Install Blue Raised Pavement Markers (BRPM) $30.00 $2,400.00 $24.00 $1,920.00 $10.75 $860.00 $25.00 $2,000.00 $21.00 $1,680.00

25 36 EA Adjust and Reset Existing Survey Monuments and Ties 
per California Licensed Land Surveyor $750.00 $27,000.00 $1,300.00 $46,800.00 $742.25 $26,721.00 $1,900.00 $68,400.00 $700.00 $25,200.00

26 87 EA Adjust Manhole Covers to Grade $1,250.00 $108,750.00 $1,300.00 $113,100.00 $1,484.25 $129,129.75 $1,200.00 $104,400.00 $995.00 $86,565.00

27 93 EA Adjust Water Valves to Grade $1,200.00 $111,600.00 $1,300.00 $120,900.00 $1,060.00 $98,580.00 $1,200.00 $111,600.00 $975.00 $90,675.00

28 2 EA Adjust Well Monuments to Grade $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,300.00 $2,600.00 $1,060.00 $2,120.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $975.00 $1,950.00

29 940 ELT Slurry Seal Type II with 2.5% Latex $330.00 $310,200.00 $321.00 $301,740.00 $373.75 $351,325.00 $310.00 $291,400.00 $320.00 $300,800.00

30 62,650 L.F. Edge Grinding (18 inch width max) $1.10 $68,915.00 $0.82 $51,373.00 $1.06 $66,409.00 $1.10 $68,915.00 $1.10 $68,915.00

31 1 L.S. Crack Seal $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $82,000.00 $82,000.00 $71,856.50 $71,856.50 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00

PROJECT BASE BID TOTAL: $10,409,250.00 $9,163,000.00 $10,189,981.01 $11,700,000.00 $11,869,338.00
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CITY OF COSTA MESA
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

2024-2025 CITYWIDE PARKWAY MAINTENANCE, STREET REHABILITATION, AND SLURRY SEAL  PROJECT #24-03

BID OPENING DATE: SEPTEMBER 24, 2024

BID UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT
NO. QUANTITY DESCRIPTION PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL

1 1 LS Mobilization and Project Scheduling $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $984,000.00 $984,000.00 $800,000.00 $800,000.00 $703,809.94 $703,809.94

2 1 F.A. Additional Work Items $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00

3 1 L.S. Water Quality (BMP's) $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $74,000.00 $74,000.00 $52,600.38 $52,600.38

4 1 L.S. Temporary Traffic Control $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $325,000.00 $325,000.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $470,043.67 $470,043.67

5 1 L.S.
Striping, Thermoplastic Striping, Green Thermoplastic 
Striping (pre-forms), Traffic Signing, Pavement Markings, 
& RPM's

$150,000.00 $150,000.00 $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $128,558.36 $128,558.36

6 58,000 S.F. Remove & Reconstruct Concrete Sidewalk (4-inch 
Concrete over 4-inch C.M.B) including ADA ramps $20.00 $1,160,000.00 $21.00 $1,218,000.00 $20.00 $1,160,000.00 $19.80 $1,148,206.67

7 23,710 L.F. Remove Existing and Reconstruct C-6 Curb & Gutter 
over 6" C.M.B with 2' A.C. Slot Pave $95.00 $2,252,450.00 $134.00 $3,177,140.00 $140.00 $3,319,400.00 $110.72 $2,625,171.20

8 1,140 L.F. Remove Existing and Reconstruct C-8 Curb & Gutter 
over 6" CMB with 2' A.C. Slot Pave $100.00 $114,000.00 $134.00 $152,760.00 $158.00 $180,120.00 $121.17 $138,130.00

9 26,800 S.F.
Remove & Reconstruct P.C.C. Cross-Gutter, Spandrel, 
Local Depression, and P.C.C. Pad (8" Concrete over 
8"inch C.M.B) with 3' A.C. Slot Pave

$45.00 $1,206,000.00 $51.00 $1,366,800.00 $74.00 $1,983,200.00 $50.80 $1,361,529.33

10 16,450 S.F. Remove Existing and Reconstruct P.C.C. Driveway 
Approach (6-inch Concrete over 6-inch C.M.B.) $28.00 $460,600.00 $31.00 $509,950.00 $31.50 $518,175.00 $28.92 $475,679.17

11 50 TONS Remove & Reconstruct Miscellaneous AC Pavement 
(excludes 2' AC Slot Pave) $350.00 $17,500.00 $720.00 $36,000.00 $406.00 $20,300.00 $579.67 $28,983.33

12 1,150 L.F. Paint Curb Existing Color $5.00 $5,750.00 $3.00 $3,450.00 $3.15 $3,622.50 $4.12 $4,734.17

13 6,368 L.F. Root Prune and Install Root Barrier $52.00 $331,136.00 $51.00 $324,768.00 $52.50 $334,320.00 $49.04 $312,297.33

14 86 EA Install Truncated Domes (ADA ramps) $1,000.00 $86,000.00 $985.00 $84,710.00 $715.00 $61,490.00 $984.67 $84,681.33

15 858,620 S.F. Cold Mill (2-inch Minimum Depth) $0.45 $386,379.00 $0.45 $386,379.00 $0.38 $326,275.60 $0.45 $389,241.07

16 23,000 S.F. Cold Mill (6-inch Depth) - Balearic Park Playground $1.40 $32,200.00 $1.67 $38,410.00 $1.65 $37,950.00 $1.85 $42,473.33

17 870 TONS AC Overlay ( 6-inch Depth)-Balearic Park Playground $150.00 $130,500.00 $130.00 $113,100.00 $168.00 $146,160.00 $134.21 $116,761.25

18 13,500 TONS Type "C" Asphalt Concrete (A.C.) Overlay (Paving 
Machine) - Surface Course $135.00 $1,822,500.00 $123.00 $1,660,500.00 $135.00 $1,822,500.00 $126.29 $1,704,937.50

19 440 TONS Type "B" Asphalt Concrete ( A.C.) Base Course (Paving 
Machine) $150.00 $66,000.00 $162.00 $71,280.00 $170.00 $74,800.00 $151.29 $66,568.33

20 1,475 TONS Type "D" Asphalt Concrete (A.C.) Leveling Course 
(Paving Machine) $150.00 $221,250.00 $150.00 $221,250.00 $185.00 $272,875.00 $163.54 $241,223.96

21 600 TONS Remove & Reconstruct Asphalt Concrete ( A.C.) 6-inch 
Minimum Depth. (Including Excavation) - Digouts $300.00 $180,000.00 $310.00 $186,000.00 $306.00 $183,600.00 $313.42 $188,050.00

22 6 EA Install Type "E" Traffic Signal Loops $500.00 $3,000.00 $460.00 $2,760.00 $475.00 $2,850.00 $628.83 $3,773.00

23 4 EA Install Type "F" or modified Type "F" Traffic Signal Loops $530.00 $2,120.00 $480.00 $1,920.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $645.00 $2,580.00

24 80 EA Install Blue Raised Pavement Markers (BRPM) $30.00 $2,400.00 $23.00 $1,840.00 $11.00 $880.00 $19.13 $1,530.00

25 36 EA Adjust and Reset Existing Survey Monuments and Ties 
per California Licensed Land Surveyor $750.00 $27,000.00 $700.00 $25,200.00 $1,300.00 $46,800.00 $1,107.04 $39,853.50

26 87 EA Adjust Manhole Covers to Grade $1,250.00 $108,750.00 $2,000.00 $174,000.00 $1,300.00 $113,100.00 $1,379.88 $120,049.13

27 93 EA Adjust Water Valves to Grade $1,200.00 $111,600.00 $1,600.00 $148,800.00 $1,300.00 $120,900.00 $1,239.17 $115,242.50

28 2 EA Adjust Well Monuments to Grade $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,600.00 $3,200.00 $1,400.00 $2,800.00 $1,389.17 $2,778.33

29 940 ELT Slurry Seal Type II with 2.5% Latex $330.00 $310,200.00 $253.00 $237,820.00 $310.00 $291,400.00 $314.63 $295,747.50

30 62,650 L.F. Edge Grinding (18 inch width max) $1.10 $68,915.00 $1.45 $90,842.50 $1.05 $65,782.50 $1.10 $68,706.17

31 1 L.S. Crack Seal $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $72,000.00 $72,000.00 $75,976.08 $75,976.08

PROJECT BASE BID TOTAL: $10,409,250.00 $12,089,879.50 $12,847,300.60 $11,309,916.52
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